## **Check City Online Referral Program Terms and Conditions**

## **Program Guidelines**

- 1. Share your unique referral link with others
- 2. Referrals must use the referral link to apply for a loan with CheckCity.com
- 3. Referrals must be first-time CheckCity.com customers
- 4. The minimum loan amount for the referred party must be at least \$250.00
- 5. The minimum loan duration for the referred party must be at least 8 days
- 6. The referral loan will not qualify until one successful loan payment has been made
- 7. Referrers are eligible to receive up to 15 qualifying referral payouts per calendar year
- 8. Once qualified, the referrer will receive a prepaid debit card in the amount of \$30.00
- 9. Once qualified, the referred party will receive a prepaid debit card in the amount of \$30.00
- 10. If applicable, the \$30.00 referral reward will be applied to any overdue balance with CheckCity.com

## **Terms and Conditions**

- Referral loan terms are subject to the CheckCity.com Program Guidelines
- You must be an existing CheckCity.com customer and sign up for a Referral Account to receive a unique referral URL
- Referrals may not live in your same household
- CheckCity.com employees and their immediate family members are not eligible for the referral program
- Referral Program is void where prohibited or unlawful

For each successful referral, you will receive \$30.00 which will be credited towards any outstanding balance you may have with CheckCity.com. If you have no outstanding balance with CheckCity.com at the time the referral qualifies, we will send you a prepaid debit card in the amount of \$30.00 to the address on file with your CheckCity.com account.

A referrer is eligible to receive up to 15 qualifying referral payouts per the calendar year. There is no limit to the number of referral rewards that can be credited towards and outstanding balance with CheckCity.com.

CheckCity.com and its affiliates reserve the right to discontinue and/or adjust the terms of the Referral Program without notice. Participation in the Referral Program is subject to the Program Guidelines that CheckCity.com may adjust from time to time. CheckCity.com may amend or terminate the Program Guidelines at any time without notice. CheckCity.com has the sole discretion to interpret and apply the Program Guidelines.

If you have questions about the Referral Program, please contact us at <u>Rewards@CheckCity.com</u> or call us at (800) 404-0254. By participating in the CheckCity.com Referral Program, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.